

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A. NO._5567/2008

@ Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1822/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/10/2006 in WP No. 463/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

M/S. SOUTH KONKAN DISTILLERIES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRABHAKAR GAJANAN NAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/09/2008 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Mahipal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tarun Chatterjee pronounced
reportable judgment of the Bench comprising of His Lordship and
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

Leave granted. The Appeal is dismissed in terms of
signed reportable judgment placed on the file. There will be no
order as to costs.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)